Resolution ;726_ Og

2025 County Five Year Program Resolution 1.1

Jasper County Secondary Roads

Unforeseen circumstances have arisen since adoption of the approved Secondary Road Five Year Program and previous revisions, requiring
changes to the sequence, funding, and timing of the proposed work plan.

The Board of Supervisors of Jasper County, Iowa, in accordance with lowa Code section 309.22, initiates and recommends modification of the
following project(s) in the accomplishment year (State Fiscal Year 2025), for approval by the lowa Department of Transportation (Iowa DOT),
per lowa Code 309.23 and Iowa DOT Instructional Memorandum 2.050.

The following projects shall be ADDED to the Program's Accomplishment year:

Project Number Project Location AADT Type of Work Total

Name Description of Work Length Fund

Project ID Bridge ID

FLAP-C050()--6L-50 W 129th St S TA 163 to S 102nd Ave W, S 96th Ave W 16 320 Bridges $3,987,000
Improved Access to Neal to Pacific St., S 102nd Ave W to end, S 88th Ave W 5.700 miles FA

S;waith NWR bridge

52884

The following projects shall be MODIFIED as follows:

Project Number Project Location AADT Type of Work | Modifications 'Total
Name Description of Work | Length Fund
Project ID Bridge ID
FLAP-C050(133)--6L-50 W 129TH ST S from IA 26 364 Bituminous |2dded 1 FM dollars to 2025 $2
Pavement Improvements - 163 S 2.4 milesto S 4.400 miles Seal Coat
W 129th St S and S S6th 96th Ave W and S 96th FA
Ave W Ave W from W 129th St
52885 S E 2 miles to Pacific
St

Project is authorized in
the STIP under parent
TPMS ID 52884

FLAP-C050()--6L-50 OnW 129TH ST S, 16 364 Bituminous 2dded 1 Local dollars to 2026 $2
Pavement Improvements - from S 96th Ave WS | 1.000 miles Seal Coat
W 129th St S 1.0 milesto S 102nd FA
52890 Ave W
' Project is authorized in
the STIP under parent

TPMS ID 52884



Accomplishment Year

Fund Previous Amt;unt New-Ar;(;un-t- Net Change

Local $2,445,000 $2,845,000 $400,000
Farm-to-Market $4,100,000 $5,662,001 $1,562,001
Special $0 $0 $0
SWAP $1,600,000 $1,600,000 $0
Federal Aid $6,400,001 $8,425,001 $2,025,000
Totals $14,545,001 $18,532,002 $3,987,001
Recommended

/«%7% B Oltpfzons
County Engineer Date

Approved
R 43%nzo2s.
Chair Board of Supervisors Date

Attested

, Auditor in and for Jasper County, Iowa, do hereby certify the above and

— —
L JW\CLJQ’V\W (\%3
foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution passed and approved by the Board of Supervisors of Jasper County, Iowa, at its meeting

held on the ,4‘& dayofjanua@, a(-a6

——

-

Auditor




